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Distribution Issue Date: 2022/11/25
TDK Corporation
Process Change Notice COMMUNICATION DEVICES BG
MPOL Product Department Director
Minoru Yamada

FS140X enabling second source suppliers

First of all, we would like to thank you very much for your continuous patronage toward TDK products. This letter
informs your company that TDK/Faraday Semi will bring TDK Kofu Factory for SESUB, Winstek for RDL, and NDK for

assembly as second source suppliers in addition to ASE to increase capacity for FS140X.

1. Samples Availability:
Earliest samples availability date: 21st December 2022
If we can receive your sample request by 16th December, we will be sending you the samples by the earliest available

date.

2. Qualification Data
Available Date : 22nd December 2022

3. Customer Acknowledgement/Responses

Please contact your TDK/Faraday Semi sales representative for approval, questions, sample requests etc.

If you need more time after the scheduled implementation period to evaluate our samples etc., please contact us and
we will consider extending the deadline.

If we do not hear from you by the end of January 2023, we would like to start ship ping out our changed products from

February 2023.

Planned Date: 2023/7 Response Date By: 2023/1/31 Last Order date for current spec:Not Applicable
Attachment : No
ANSWER SHEET
To TDK Corporation Company
COMMUNICATION DEVICES BG Department
Name
Approval Directions

Date:




List of the Applicable Part No.
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Customer part No.

TDK part name

TDK Item name after changes

FS1403-3300-AL

FS1403-3300-AL

FS1403-3300-AL

FS1403-3300-AS

FS1403-3300-AS

FS1403-3300-AS

FS1403-5000-AL

FS1403-5000-AL

FS1403-5000-AL

FS1403-5000-AS

FS1403-5000-AS

FS1403-5000-AS

FS1404-2500-AL

FS1404-2500-AL

FS1404-2500-AL

FS1404-2500-AS

FS1404-2500-AS

FS1404-2500-AS

FS1404-3300-AL

FS1404-3300-AL

FS1404-3300-AL

FS1404-3300-AS

FS1404-3300-AS

FS1404-3300-AS

FS1406-2640-AL

FS1406-2640-AL

FS1406-2640-AL

FS1406-2640-AS

FS1406-2640-AS

FS1406-2640-AS

FS1703-3300-AL

FS1703-3300-AL

FS1703-3300-AL

FS1703-3300-AS

FS1703-3300-AS

FS1703-3300-AS




