No

Distribution

Process Change Notice

FS140X enabling second source suppliers

First of all, we would like to thank you very much for your continuous patronage toward TDK products. This letter informs your company that TDK/Faraday Semi will bring TDK Kofu Factory for SESUB, Winstek for RDL, and NDK for assembly as second source suppliers in addition to ASE to increase capacity for FS140X.

1. Samples Availability:

Earliest samples availability date: 21st December 2022

If we can receive your sample request by 16th December, we will be sending you the samples by the earliest available date.

2. Qualification Data

Available Date : 22nd December 2022

3. Customer Acknowledgement/Responses

Please contact your TDK/Faraday Semi sales representative for approval, questions, sample requests etc.

If you need more time after the scheduled implementation period to evaluate our samples etc., please contact us and we will consider extending the deadline.

If we do not hear from you by the end of January 2023, we would like to start ship p ing out our changed products from February 2023.

Planned Date: 2023/7	Response Date By: 2023/1/31		Last Order date for current spec:Not Applicable	
Attachment : No				
ANSWER SHEET				
To TDK Corporation		Company		
COMMUNICATION DEVICES BG		Department		
		Name		
Approval		Directions		
	Date:			

Issue Date: 2022/11/25 **TDK Corporation** COMMUNICATION DEVICES BG µPOL Product Department Director Minoru Yamada

List of the Applicable Part No.

Customer part No.	TDK part name	TDK Item name after changes
FS1403-3300-AL	FS1403-3300-AL	FS1403-3300-AL
FS1403-3300-AS	FS1403-3300-AS	FS1403-3300-AS
FS1403-5000-AL	FS1403-5000-AL	FS1403-5000-AL
FS1403-5000-AS	FS1403-5000-AS	FS1403-5000-AS
FS1404-2500-AL	FS1404-2500-AL	FS1404-2500-AL
F\$1404-2500-AS	FS1404-2500-AS	FS1404-2500-AS
FS1404-3300-AL	FS1404-3300-AL	FS1404-3300-AL
FS1404-3300-AS	FS1404-3300-AS	FS1404-3300-AS
FS1406-2640-AL	FS1406-2640-AL	FS1406-2640-AL
FS1406-2640-AS	FS1406-2640-AS	FS1406-2640-AS
FS1703-3300-AL	FS1703-3300-AL	FS1703-3300-AL
FS1703-3300-AS	FS1703-3300-AS	FS1703-3300-AS
F31705-3300-A3	F31703-3300-A3	F31703-3300-A3